§ 14.6  If, in performance of the order, SUPPLIER will be shipping product and risk of loss passes to PANKL 
upon receipt of Goods at PANKL’s facility or third party drop shipment point, SUPPLIER must 
maintain adequate insurance pursuant to any Supply Chain/ Logistics Corporate Wide Agreement in 
the minimum amount of $250.000,00 (US Dollars, two hundred fifty thousand) per conveyance. Such 
insurance shall insure shipments by all modes of transportation until delivery and acceptance by 
PANKL. 

§ 14.7  If SUPPLIER is producing hazardous waste emissions during manufacturing, performing 
environmental services, waste depository services and / or performing construction related services,